FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93)	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMPANDED Patent and Tradem
OMB No. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94) JUN 0 8 1998 N 1008/1+3	viii- un ipe:
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner Palents and Trademarks: I	<u>`</u>
11. Name of conveying party(les): MMD 6-8-98	Name and address of receiving party(les)
Werner Nitsche and Norbert Lahme	Name: Accumulatorenwerke Hoppecke Car
2 3 1998 🗞	Zoellner & Sohn GmbH & Co. KG Internal Address: (same as below)
Additional Jame(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ② No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Š Assignment 🚨 Merger	Street Address: Bontkirchener Strasse 2
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	59929 BrilonGermany
	City:State: ZIP:
Ci Other	Orgin Zir.
Execution Date: 18 May 1998	Ad.∛tional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes Xi No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	, , , , , , , , , 10 Mars 100
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is: 18 May 199
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/003,053	
A.d.Mir	•
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? 口 Yes 図 No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ROBERT W. BECKER & ASSOCIATES	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ROBERT W. BECKER & ASSOCIATES	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ROBERT W. BECKER & ASSOCIATES  Internal Address: (same as below)	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  □ Enclosed  Ճ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: ROBERT W. BECKER & ASSOCIATES	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  □ Enclosed  Ճ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ROBERT W. BECKER & ASSOCIATES  Internal Address: (same as below)  Street Address: 11896 N Highway 14  Suite B	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  □ Enclosed  Ճ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-165
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ROBERT W. BECKER & ASSOCIATES  Internal Address: (same as below)  Street Address: 11896 N Highway 14  Suite B  City: Tijeras State: NM ZIP: 87059	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  □ Enclosed  Ճ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-165
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ROBERT W. BECKER & ASSOCIATES  Internal Address: (same as below)  Street Address: 11896 N Highway 14  Suite B  City: Tijeras State: NM ZIP: 87059	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  □ Enclosed  Ճ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02–165  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ROBERT W. BECKER & ASSOCIATES  Internal Address: (same as below)  Street Address: 11896 N Highway 14  Suite B  City: Tijeras State: NM ZIP: 87059	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  □ Enclosed  Ճ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-165  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:_ROBERT W. BECKER & ASSOCIATES  Internal Address:(same as below)  Street Address:11896 N Highway 14  Suite B  City:_TijerasState:_NMZIP:_87059  Do Not Us  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$

Mall documents to be reported with required REEL: 9473 FRAME: 0223

FORM PTO-1695 (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) JUN 0 8 1998 %		1998		<del> </del>	<i>1</i> 03.5
			HEET		MENT OF COMME ont and Trademark (
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ★★	10075				
To the Honorable Commissioner Pate	ents and Trademarks: F	Please record the s	ttached origina	al documents or	copy thereof.
11 PNeme of conveying party(les):  Wezzier Nitsche and Norbert L  2 3 1998 Additional party(les) of conveying party(les) attached  3. Nature of conveyance: MRD		Name: Ac	cumulatore	ecelving party(i enwerke Hop Sohn GmbH & ne as below	pecke Carl
Assignment C	D Merger	Street Address: Bontkirchener Strasse 2 59929 Brilon Germany			rasse 2
☐ Security Agreement C	☐ Change of Name				
Other		City:		State:	ZIP:
Execution Date: 18 May 1998		Additional na	me(s) & address	a(es) attached?	Yes Xu No
If this document is being filed together  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/003,053	with a new application	B. Patent	No.(s)	plication is: <u>18</u>	3 May 1998
Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed		6. Total numi	per of applicat	ions and paten	ls involved: 1
Name: ROBERT W. BECKER & ASSO Internal Address: (same as below		☐ Enclos	ed	)\$_40	
Street Address: 11896 N Highway Suite B	14	8. Deposit ac		er:	
		1	cale copy of this	page if paying by	denosit account)
City: Tijeras State: NM	ZIP: 87059	(Allach dupli	· '' J		acpoon account

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

Robert W. Becker Name of Person Signing

EL 085 082 524

June 8, 1998

Date

June 8, 1998

Bernice Marquez, Sec'y

PATENT

REEL: 9473 FRAME: 0224

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, X, we Werner Nitsche of Papenbusch 3, 58559 Lipp	sta
ermany, and Norbert Lahme of Dominitstraße 21, 59929 Brilon	
ermany	
have invented an improvement in METHOD AND DEVICE FOR	
MANUFACTURING LEAD PLATES FOR LEAD/ACID BATTERIES	
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States	
[ ] is being made herewith;	
[X] was filed on January 5, 1998 under Serial No. UNKNOWN	
AND WHEREAS, Accumulatorenwerke Hoppecke Carl Zoellner SmbH & Co. KG. of Bontkirchener Straße 2, 59929 Brilon, Germany	
is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;	
Now, Therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other	
good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby	
acknowledged, $X$ , we hereby assign, sell and set over unto the	
said Accumulatorenwerke Hoppecke Carl Zoellner & Sohn	
SmbH & Co. KG	
·	•
its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and	- 1
interest in and to said invention for the United States and it	
territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations	
divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States	
and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly	
For said considerations, *, we, Werner Nitsche and Norbert	•
Lahme	_
agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to fil	
applications in the United States for said invention and	
assign the same to said Accumulatorenwerke Hoppecke Carl	
Coellner & Sohn GmbH & Co. KG or any assignee acquiri	ng
title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that m	av
be needed in connection with filing said applications a	nđ
securing patents thereon.	
In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed th	nis
18 day of May 19 98.	
Werner Nitsche W. Vitsche	
Werner Nitsche <u>W. Vitsche</u> Norbert Lahme M. Kalimi	

**RECORDED: 06/08/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9473 FRAME: 0225